
Tariff No. 10 3 24-A

Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98

Registered Trade Name(s) City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage

Rates below apply in the following service area: Lewis County (C) 

Note 3: For customers on automated service routes:  The company will assess roll-out charges where due to

circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or

toter more than 25 feet in order to reach the truck, see Item 205. 

Note 4: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can

on a regular pickup is:

32-gallon can or unit 5.14$        (A)

65-gallon toter 10.04$      (A)

95-gallon toter 15.06$      (A)

Prepaid bag 5.14$        (A)

Note 5: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis.

Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the 

customer resides.  Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than a normal scheduled

pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

65 Gallon Cart 11.97$      (A) 15.16$   (A)

95 Gallon Cart 14.38$      (A) 17.57$   (A)

Note 6:

Note 7:

Customer will be charged if cart is not returned or damaged at a rate of $99.98 (A) per unit.  Charge will be reversed 
if container is subsequentially retrieved within 45 days after charge is applied.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, bungee, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) 

Locking and unlocking $3.64  per occurrence. 

Curbside recycling provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area:

Lewis County (C) 

Co-mingled recycling collected every-other week in one 96 gallon wheeled cart.  Materials to be collected are 
newspaper, cardboard, aluminum cans, cardboard milk and juice cartons, magazines, paperboard, tin cans, 
plastic bottles and jugs, and mixed waste paper.
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Tariff No. 10 1 26-A

Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98

Registered Trade Name(s) City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage

Rates below apply in the following service area: Thurston County Below 142nd Ave

Note 3: For customers on automated service routes:  The company will assess roll-out charges where due to

circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or

toter more than 25 feet in order to reach the truck.  The charge for this roll-out service is: $0.93 (A) per

cart or toter, per pickup.

Note 4: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can

on a regular pickup is:

32-gallon can or unit 5.40$     (A)

60-gallon toter 9.95$     (A)

90-gallon toter 14.32$   (A)

Prepaid bag 5.67$     (A)

Note 5: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, 

Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the 

customer resides.  Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than a normal scheduled

pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

35 Gallon Cart 8.01$     (A) 11.13$  (A)

65 Gallon Cart 8.27$     (A) 11.38$  (A)

95 Gallon Cart 11.76$   (A) 14.87$  (A)

Note 6: Customer will be charged if cart is not returned or damaged at a rate of $99.98 (A) per unit.  Charge will be 

reversed if container is subsequentially retrieved within 45 days after charge is applied.

Note 7: Accessorial charges assessed (lids, bungee, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Locking and unlocking $3.64  per occurrence.
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